

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 2 November 2021 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

managed by

Daiwa House Asset Management Asia Pte. Ltd.

#### **REQUEST FORM**

1 April 2024

Dear Unitholders of Daiwa House Logistics Trust,

We are pleased to enclose printed copies of the Notice of Annual General Meeting ("AGM") and Proxy Form for the upcoming AGM of Daiwa House Logistics Trust to be held at The Auditorium (Level 3), The Japanese Association, Singapore, 120 Adam Road, Singapore 289899, on Tuesday, 23 April 2024 at 3.00 p.m. (Singapore time).

Electronic copy of the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 ("**Annual Report**") has been uploaded onto Daiwa House Logistics Trust's website and on SGXNET on the date of this letter, and may be accessed and downloaded at the following links: https://www.daiwahouse-logisticstrust.com/ and https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements.

If you wish to receive a printed copy of the Annual Report, please indicate your request by completing and signing the request form below and returning it to us or email to <a href="mailto:DHLT-AGM2024@boardroomlimited.com">DHLT-AGM2024@boardroomlimited.com</a> **no later than Monday, 8 April 2024 at 5.00 p.m. (Singapore time)**.

For avoidance of doubt, your latest request supersedes any earlier requests received by us.

By submitting this request form, you accept and agree to the personal data privacy terms set out in the Notice of AGM dated 1 April 2024.

We look forward to seeing you at our  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{AGM}}.$ 

Yours faithfully For and on behalf of Daiwa House Asset Management Asia Pte. Ltd. (as Manager of Daiwa House Logistics Trust)

Jun Yamamura
Director and Chief Executive Officer

## To: Daiwa House Asset Management Asia Pte. Ltd. (as Manager of Daiwa House Logistics Trust)

Note: If you wish to receive a printed copy of the Annual Report, please indicate your request by completing and signing the request form below and returning it to us no later than **Monday, 8 April 2024 at 5.00 p.m. (Singapore time)**. We regret that we will not be able to process any late, incomplete or improperly completed forms.

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
I/We wish to receive a printed copy of the Annual Report.			
Name(s) of Unitholder(s):			
	CDP Securities Account number		
	CPFIS/SRS Account		
Address:			
Email:			
Signat	ura(c).	Nato:	



Postage will be paid by addressee.

For posting in Singapore only.

#### BUSINESS REPLY SERVICE PERMIT NO. 09643

### եսիլեկերկրկրկդիկ

# DAIWA HOUSE ASSET MANAGEMENT ASIA PTE. LTD. (as Manager of Daiwa House Logistics Trust)

c/o Boardroom Corporate & Advisory Services Pte. Ltd.

1 Harbourfront Avenue

#14-07 Keppel Bay Tower

Singapore 098632

2nd fold here

Glue all sides firmly. Stapling & spot sealing are disallowed.